Code SSB

Company name Southeast Asia Commercial Joint Stock Bank

Date 11/14/2024

Subject Change in personnel

Content:

On November 13, 2024, the BOD of Southeast Asia Commercial Joint Stock Bank approved the change in personnel at subsidiaries as follows:

- 1. The resignation of Mr. Nguyen Ngoc Quynh as Chairman cum CEO of Seabank Asset Management Company Limited.
- 2. The resignation of Mr. Nguyen Ngoc Quynh as member of the Member Council at Post And Telecommunication Finance Company Limited (PTF).
- 3. The resignation of Mr. Nguyen Ngoc Quynh as Authorized Representative managing the contributed capital of SSB at Post And Telecommunication Finance Company Limited (PTF).
- 4. Approve the resignation of Mr. Luong Duy Dong as member of the Supervisory Board of Post And Telecommunication Finance Company Limited (PTF).

Effective from November 15, 2024.